

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: July 16, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20700	STA0343-039	1	MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$738,489.00	\$750,884.00	101.68%	\$12,395.00
Letting Totals			1		\$738,489.00	\$750,884.00	101.68%	\$12,395.00

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150716	Contract ID: C20700	Project(s): STA0343-039
Letting Date: July 16, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS	Counties: YUMA

Contract Description:

On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$738,489.00	98.35%	100.00%
1	766C	MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$750,884.00	100.00%	101.68%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,795.000 SY	5.00000	8,975.00	3.40000	6,103.00		
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	5,624.000 SF	2.25000	12,654.00	2.75000	15,466.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	4.000 EACH	150.00000	600.00	120.00000	480.00		
203-01030	Compaction (AASHTO T 180)	1,677.000 CY	5.00000	8,385.00	10.00000	16,770.00		
203-01500	Blading	60.000 HOUR	130.00000	7,800.00	105.00000	6,300.00		
203-01597	Potholing	5.000 HOUR	220.00000	1,100.00	275.00000	1,375.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	90.00000	1,800.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	15.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	1,875.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	170.00000	3,400.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	90.00000	900.00		
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000 DAY	150.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	12,000.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	550.00000	550.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	6.800 ACRE	1,000.00000	6,800.00	1,050.00000	7,140.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	6.800 ACRE	2,000.00000	13,600.00	2,625.00000	17,850.00		
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	6.800 ACRE	850.00000	5,780.00	965.00000	6,562.00		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	680.000 LB	4.00000	2,720.00	3.70000	2,516.00		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	175.00000	8,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00		
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	3,304.200 TON	145.00000	479,109.00	135.00000	446,067.00		
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	31.000 EACH	50.00000	1,550.00	66.00000	2,046.00		
612-00042	Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	121.000 EACH	60.00000	7,260.00	66.00000	7,986.00		
612-00043	Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	4.000 EACH	75.00000	300.00	66.00000	264.00		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	14.000 SF	35.00000	490.00	27.50000	385.00		
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	68.000 SF	32.00000	2,176.00	27.50000	1,870.00		
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	330.00000	660.00		
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000 EACH	450.00000	1,800.00	550.00000	2,200.00		
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	45,000.00000	45,000.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	143.000 GAL	110.00000	15,730.00	132.00000	18,876.00		
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	50.000 GAL	60.00000	3,000.00	61.00000	3,050.00		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	562.000 SF	20.00000	11,240.00	27.50000	15,455.00		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	240.000 SF	18.00000	4,320.00	22.00000	5,280.00		
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	25.00000	10,000.00	22.00000	8,800.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	12.000 DAY	150.00000	1,800.00	330.00000	3,960.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	30.000 DAY	650.00000	19,500.00	440.00000	13,200.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	55.00000	220.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	40.00000	400.00	11.00000	110.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	18.000 EACH	50.00000	900.00	11.00000	198.00		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	18.000 EACH	75.00000	1,350.00	11.00000	198.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 766C MCATEE CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	550.00000	1,100.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	11.00000	22.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	30.00000	3,000.00	105.00000	10,500.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	30.000 EACH	50.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	3,150.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	10.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	500.00		
Section Totals:				\$738,489.00		\$750,884.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$738,489.00		\$750,884.00		

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,795.000	5.00000	3.40000 SY	8,975.00	6,103.00	68.00%	-2,872.00
0010	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	5,624.000	2.25000	2.75000 SF	12,654.00	15,466.00	122.22%	2,812.00
0015	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	4.000	150.00000	120.00000 EACH	600.00	480.00	80.00%	-120.00
0020	203-01030 Compaction (AASHTO T 180)	1,677.000	5.00000	10.00000 CY	8,385.00	16,770.00	200.00%	8,385.00
0025	203-01500 Blading	60.000	130.00000	105.00000 HOUR	7,800.00	6,300.00	80.77%	-1,500.00
0030	203-01597 Potholing	5.000	220.00000	275.00000 HOUR	1,100.00	1,375.00	125.00%	275.00
0035	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0040	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	50.00000	90.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	1,800.00	180.00%	800.00
0045	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	15.000	100.00000	125.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,875.00	125.00%	375.00
0050	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	150.00000	170.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	3,400.00	113.33%	400.00
0055	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	80.00000	90.00000 HOUR	800.00	900.00	112.50%	100.00
0060	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000	150.00000	400.00000 DAY	4,500.00	12,000.00	266.67%	7,500.00
0065	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	1.000	300.00000	550.00000 EACH	300.00	550.00	183.33%	250.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	6.800	1,000.00000	1,050.00000 ACRE	6,800.00	7,140.00	105.00%	340.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0075	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	6.800	2,000.00000	2,625.00000 ACRE	13,600.00	17,850.00	131.25%	4,250.00
0080	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	6.800	850.00000	965.00000 ACRE	5,780.00	6,562.00	113.53%	782.00
0085	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	680.000	4.00000	3.70000 LB	2,720.00	2,516.00	92.50%	-204.00
0090	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	175.00000	200.00000 TON	8,750.00	10,000.00	114.29%	1,250.00
0095	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	3,304.200	145.00000	135.00000 TON	479,109.00	446,067.00	93.10%	-33,042.00
0100	612-00041 Delineator (Flexible) (Type I)	31.000	50.00000	66.00000 EACH	1,550.00	2,046.00	132.00%	496.00
0105	612-00042 Delineator (Flexible) (Type II)	121.000	60.00000	66.00000 EACH	7,260.00	7,986.00	110.00%	726.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0110	612-00043 Delineator (Flexible) (Type III)	4.000	75.00000	66.00000 EACH	300.00	264.00	88.00%	-36.00
0115	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	14.000	35.00000	27.50000 SF	490.00	385.00	78.57%	-105.00
0120	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	68.000	32.00000	27.50000 SF	2,176.00	1,870.00	85.94%	-306.00
0125	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	2.000	200.00000	330.00000 EACH	400.00	660.00	165.00%	260.00
0130	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000	450.00000	550.00000 EACH	1,800.00	2,200.00	122.22%	400.00
0135	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	10,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	10,000.00	4,500.00	45.00%	-5,500.00
0140	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0145	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	12,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	12,000.00	120.00%	2,000.00
0150	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	45,000.00000	74,000.00000 L S	45,000.00	74,000.00	164.44%	29,000.00
0155	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	143.000	110.00000	132.00000 GAL	15,730.00	18,876.00	120.00%	3,146.00
0160	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	50.000	60.00000	61.00000 GAL	3,000.00	3,050.00	101.67%	50.00
0165	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	562.000	20.00000	27.50000 SF	11,240.00	15,455.00	137.50%	4,215.00
0170	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	240.000	18.00000	22.00000 SF	4,320.00	5,280.00	122.22%	960.00
0175	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	25.00000	22.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	8,800.00	88.00%	-1,200.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0180	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	12.000	150.00000	330.00000 DAY	1,800.00	3,960.00	220.00%	2,160.00
0185	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	30.000	650.00000	440.00000 DAY	19,500.00	13,200.00	67.69%	-6,300.00
0190	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	250.00000	55.00000 EACH	1,000.00	220.00	22.00%	-780.00
0195	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	40.00000	11.00000 EACH	400.00	110.00	27.50%	-290.00
0200	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	18.000	50.00000	11.00000 EACH	900.00	198.00	22.00%	-702.00
0205	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	18.000	75.00000	11.00000 EACH	1,350.00	198.00	14.67%	-1,152.00
0210	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	2,500.00000	550.00000 EACH	5,000.00	1,100.00	22.00%	-3,900.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150716 Contract ID: C20700 Counties: YUMA
 Letting Date: July 16, 2015 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STA0343-039

Contract Description:
 On US 34 at Yuma County Roads H & J, MP 225 to 226.8, intersection improvements including compaction, asphalt paving, signing and striping and seeding in Yuma County

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0215	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,200.00000	11.00000 EACH	2,400.00	22.00	0.92%	-2,378.00
0220	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	30.00000	105.00000 EACH	3,000.00	10,500.00	350.00%	7,500.00
0225	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	30.000	50.00000	105.00000 EACH	1,500.00	3,150.00	210.00%	1,650.00
0230	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	10.00000	1.00000 EACH	5,000.00	500.00	10.00%	-4,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$738,489.00	\$750,884.00	101.68%	\$12,395.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$738,489.00	\$750,884.00	101.68%	\$12,395.00